ace

July 21, 2023

AUTUMN WALKER
BREESE Il WATER SYSTEM
209 GURNSEY DRIVE

RED BLUFF, CA 96080

RE: DRINKING WATER MONITORING
Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by our laboratory on 7/20/2023. If you

have any questions concemning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

(.——""’ LS /5/

Chyna Yang For Nikki Acetuno
Client Services Manager




%CB‘ ey ot Analytical Report

voice 530 237234
[ mrnew. seeeces fare 530 263 7434
ReportTo:  BREESE Il WATER SYSTEM LabNo: 23G08582
209 GURNSEY DRIVE Reported: 0721723
RED BLUFF, CA 965020 Phone: (530) 527.0170

Attention:  AUTUMN WALKER
Project:  DRINKING WATER MONITORING

mthmmewmmmmWMMmemanﬂmm
minmmwwwlwwumm.mmamnmdhm
Notes and Defintions andior the Case Narrative section of thie report. The project Chain of Custody and [aboratory
sample receipt record are included as attachments to thes report.

Samples in this Report

Lab ID Sample Matrix Date Sampiled Date Received
Z3C0582-01 120 GURNSEY DRIVE Drindang Water o723 077202023
236085202 WELL1 Drinidng Water 072002023 07202023
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Sample Results

Description: 120 GURNSEY DRIVE Sampled: 072023 05:41
Matrix / Type:  Drinking Water (Routine} LabiD: 236068201 Received: 07/20/23 1400

Microblology - Redding Location

Analyte Units Results Qualifier MDL RL Method Analyzed Prepared Batch / Analyst

Total Colforms PraserAbsent  Absent sm823Be Q721230955 ON20231555 B3G1729/CPY
Ceolfiert-13

£ Coli Present/Absent  Absent smez3e 0721230955 0720231555  B3IG1729/CPY

Collles1-18




[Péce' s o Analytical Report

/ vore 530 2437234

[ aaymoa sesnces fax 530 243 7454
Description:  WELL1 Sampled: 0720123 0555
Matrix / Type:  Raw Water (Source) LabiD: 23G0682-02 Received: 07720023 1400

Microbiology - Redding Location

Analyte Units Results Qualifier  MDL RL Method Analyzed Prepared Batch / Analyst

Total Coforms MPNI00 ml <1 1 Seex23B Q724230358 CIR20231555  B3G1728/CPY
Colilert-13

E. Coli MEN100 mi <1 1 SM23B8 QTZUZ3 0SS OWX231SS5 BIGIT28/CPY
Collet-18

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED ot or above the detection

RPD Ralkstve Percent Difference

MOL Methed Detection Limit

RL Reporting Limit

"ord mmmmwmwmﬁmmmmum.mmmmummmmwmmmw
orf method.

bl mwmmmmum«wmw-&cvmnwocm.mmﬁnimmmmmuy
CAELAP

Note 2 mmnm&nmn&mmmmmmummnnm%1Sni¢undsampﬁu:pH.cNorin.
dissolved cxygen, and sulite.

Accreditations Held:

Redding Location: CA-ELAP - Cent # 1677
Chico Location. CA-ELAP - Cent # 2718

Approved By

lwﬁyﬂﬂﬂmmﬁmwmmdmwmemmwmmm
mmmumaammmammmmmmmmmmm«m

report.
g 7
/ 7 %‘« M’;//
e (/
Approved By

Chyna Yang For Nicki Aceituno, Cliert Senvices Manager
Pace Anslyticel Services LLC - Redding CA

The data included i this report relate onfy lo the speciic Mems &8s meceved, recorded on the Chain of Cusiody. and analyzed af the
indoratory. AV dofo is expressed on & wel-weigh! Dasis unless e mofed  inderpeetation and use of i :
regort is the soke responsitilty of the clent This report not be reprockced except in ful, and may nol
pror writen approval fom Pece Anelytcel Use of this roport in

ragquiras pror writhen authonzaton

!




ﬁice' %:’;{%“m Analytical Report
[ sswynca seonces ¢

B 53028 744

BREESE Il WATER SYSTEM Report Date: 07721/23
AUTUMN WALKER Lsb Sampie 10 23G0682-01
208 GURNSEY DRIVE

RED BLUFF CA 96080

System Name: BREESE SUBDIMISION 2 Feld Chiorine (mg). 0.58
PS Code: Sample Dste: 0772023 06:41
Chent Sample 1D- 120 GURNSEY DRIVE Sample Receved: 07/20/23 14:00
Sampled By: Michael Hetzter System Number. CAS200003
Sample Type: Routine
Test results Iisted below wzh a walid CLIP code nucwymmmuu'smmmmﬂncam
Laboratory Intake Portal (CLIF). A copy af of the resulls on thes page (with or without a valid CLIP code) will siso be submitted
directly to the appropriate regulatory agency a&s required Dy law youbelieveanyirlannﬁononﬁsmpm!obeinmxm.

pleass let us know 35 S0on a5 possible
Regulatory Agency CC:  Tehama County Environmental Health

PRIMARY SECONDARY
cup MICROBIOLOGY RESULTS UNITS RL DR MCL /AL MCL

Total Colforms Absent  Present/Absent
E. Coli Abzert  Present/Absant
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i e Analytical Report

vorce 530 243 T4
ANALYTYCRL SERCES 1 500 243 T&M
BREESE | WATER SYSTEM Report Date: 07721/23
AUTUMN WALKER Lab Sample ID: 236068202
208 GURNSEY DRIVE

RED BLUFF CA 98020

System Name: BREESE SUBDIVISION 2 Field Chlorine (mg/l): 0.00

PS Code: CAS200008_001_001 Sample Date: 0772023 06:55
Clent Sample I1D: WELL 1 Sample Receved. 07720023 14:00
Sampled By: Michael Hetzler System Number: CAS200008
Sample Type: Sourca

TestresultslishedbmﬂhawwamwumwmeM'smmmmmmm
MWM(CUﬂAmwdhr“mmW(mmmavﬁCUPeodo)wilalsobe 3
a-wwmmmwmumbym.«mmmmmmﬁmmm
please let us know 32 s00n as possible.

Regulatory Agency CC.  Tehama County Environmental Health

i

PRIMARY SECONDARY

cLupP MICROBIOLOGY RESULTS UNITS RL DLR MCL /AL MCL
Total Coliforms <1 MPNMO0 mi 1
E_ Col <1 MPNMO0 mi 1
Nobte 2 Mbﬂ@RMIﬂﬁwu.hmthmhhwmISMGWG‘LM.
dizsohred oxygen, and sulfite.
n Stars dencte taned Maximum Contaminant and/cr Acten Levels (" 250.500-800, ™ 900-1600-2200, *** 500-1000-1500),
ND Not detected at the repocting limit
OLR California's Detection Limit for the purposs of reporting
RL Laboratory's Reporting Limit

MCL /AL  Maximum Contamirant Level or Action Level
SECONDARY MCL mmmmwnmum,m.waWMMWA
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SAMPLE RECEIPT CHECKLIST Samples Received Via:
a a (]
ace . .wm_uﬁﬂ o s e MO e

e 0.\ | o 120 Dre Q0

Are samples for repelstory comphiance?  Yes &7 mo O

THERNMAL PRESERVATION

Were samples received in 3 coaler? Yes (87 no [0 if no, take temperature of regresentative sample container and recard below.

If no, do they require thermal preservatica?  Yes [J n 0 i no, why not? Nonregulazary [0 Not Reguired by Method U
Samples received on ie? Yes 7 no O ketype? wet [ jce Packs B2 Othwer

Samples received the same day coliected? Yes b xo O

Therm, 10 (Orcle ome):  Therm-35[0%) Therm-3INIR) Therm-L1(Stick] Therm-COLIR) Therm-COIR}  Other: i

Cooler ¥1 Init, Temp °C O » & (O L Correction °C l 6 Comrected Temp "C :2-1

Cooler 82 wit. Temp *C Correction "C Corrected Teemp L

Cocler ¥3 wit. Temp "C Correction °C Corrected Temp °C

No Codller - Representative Sample Temperature:  Init. Temp °C Correction °C Correcied Temp *C
Do samples received ment thermal prevecvation requirements? Yes 0 ne 0 s

SAMPLE CONDITION AND PROCTSSING

Do ab sample 105 onabeis match the COC? Yes & N0 O

Custody seals present® ves OO no O NAQI

Samples in proper containen?  Yes & %D

Sample containers dameged? Yes J mo 4

Sufficient sample volome for Indicated tests? Yes &2 o OJ

Samples received with nfficent bolding ime? Yes K& o [

Ace VOA vials frew of headspace? Yos 0 mo 0 wald

CHEMICAL PRESERVATION

Wmmmmrwmmmmmmmmmmmhmwm?mU no [ NAD’

Wiere samples recsived property dechiorinated? Yes 0 8o OO na DD wmmmwmmm.mxmmmd

Ace any of the pM vesification checks or dechicrination chedks beng performed by 3 subcontract laboratory? Yes 0 »xD HIAQ’

Presenvation checked by Sample Receiving? Initials Dare & Time Test Strip {I0. )
Dechionination checked by Sample Recowing? Wutals _ Oate & Time Test Strip 10, )

HZ504 preverved samples confirmed to pit <2 {Le,, £350.1, SMS220, SM5010)?
HNO3 preserved samples confirmed to pH <2 (1.e, E200.7, (200 8, 6020§7
NaOH preserved samples confirmed ta o >10 {oyanide) oc >3 (sulfide)?

Added spon savple receipt?  Yes OO

000g
O00D¢
poos

Were any 3dditonal preservatives added after rocept Because of a ailed pH verification? Yes O no O seicial pi: Final pH

1f yes, is additicn of presarvatives allowed by the method? Yes [ No [ were adduional preservatives added on the date of sampling Yes [J Na OJ
Ust preservatives adced at recept:

Typei______ VokwmeAdded: 10 Type: Vohyme Added -

Type: _______ Volume Added: i Type: Volume Added: 10

COMMENTS, DISCREPANCEIS, ANOMALIES, NONCONFORMANCES

wo O]

Page 8cf8




